

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Stonecrest Film and Entertainment Commission

Councilman Rob Turner – Chairman Christian Green – Economic Director Patreece Dechabert – District 1 Verda Watson – Vice Chairman, District 2 Victoria Turner – District 3 Stacy Thibodeaux – District 4 Mack Calhoun – District 5 Monty Ross – Advisory Member Cassandra Wilson - Secretary Sandra Lewis-Glass – Advisory Member Latasha Davis – Advisory Member LaTausha Taylor – Advisory Member Chet Brewster -Advisory Member Leslie Green – Advisory Member Ontario Bailey Advisory Member Angel Forte – Advisory Member Gazza Forte – Advisory Member Mallory Minor – Advisory Member Jay-Fly – Advisory Member Ashley Sailor – Advisory Member Derek Linzy – Advisory Member Denis Gould – Advisory Member

STONECREST FILM AND ENTERTAINMENT COMMISSION AGENDA

October 19, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. Stonecrest City Hall

Citizen Access: Stonecrest YouTube Live Channel

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Rob Turner, Chairman
- **II. ROLL CALL:** Ms. Cassandra Wilson, Secretary
- III. INVOCATION: Rob Turner, Chairman
- IV. APPROVE THE AGENDA
- V. DISCUSSION
 - A. Dekalb Commission Report Ms. Ashley Sailor
 - B. Make Up All Call Debrief Ms. Cassandra Wilson
 - C. Fall All Call and Holiday Event- Ms. Cassandra Wilson
 - D. Film Appreciation Proclamation Finalization Ms. Mallory Minor
 - E. Sub Committee Appointments
 - F. Members Comments

VI. ANNOUNCEMENTS

VIII. ADJOURNMENT

Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities, and employment practices. If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Sonya Isom, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.